
MOUNTAINLAND ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS
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VOTING MEMBERS

January 2023

Advisory Board
Position/Represents

Name 60+ Address Phone Email

*Wasatch County
Councilmember- Chair

Kendall Crittenden 25 North Main Street
Heber City, UT 84032

435-671-1303 kcrittenden@wasatch.utah.gov

*Orem City Senior Center-
Vice Chair

Gena Bertelsen 93 North 400 East
Orem, UT 84057

801-229-7110 W gbertelsen@orem.org

Utah County Commissioner Amelia Powers
Gardner

51 South University Avenue
Provo, Utah 84601

801-851-8200 AmeliaP@utahcounty.gov

Director, Wasatch County
Health Department

Jonelle Fitzgerald 55 S 500 E
Heber City, UT 84032

435-657-3260 W jfitzgerald@wasatch.utah.gov

Community Action Services
& Food Pantry

Tom Hogan 815 S Freedom Blvd
Suite 100 Provo, UT
84601

801-373-8200 W thogan@communityactionuc.org

American Fork Senior
Center

Stan Street 54 E Main St
American Fork, UT 84003

801-763-3090 W street.stan@gmail.com

Lehi Senior Center Jan
Jonsson-Kirkham

123 North Center
Lehi, UT 84043

801-768-7165
801-360-0492

jajonsson@lehi-ut.gov
janajonsson@gmail.com

Lindon Senior Center Jamie Jensen 25 North Main Street
Lindon, UT 84042

801-769-8625 jjensen@lindoncity.org

Utah County Senior
Volunteers

Cheri Tuckett 151 South University Ave,
Ste 2200 Provo, UT 84601

801-851-7768 W cheri@utahcounty.gov



Advisory Board
Position/Represents

Name 60+ Address Phone Email

Ability First Utah Sandra Curcio 1455 West 820 North
Provo,UT 84601

801-373-5044 W Sandra@ability1stutah.org

Orem City Community
Services

Kena J. Mathews 56 North State Street
Orem Ut 84057

801-229-7023 W
801-735-2005

kenam@casfb.org

Summit County
Senior Services

Jessica Wilde PO Box 128
Coalville, UT 84017

435-336-3014 W
801-644-1343 C

jwilde@summitcounty.org

*RSVP (Retired Senior
Volunteer Program)

Gale Pace 1452 S Hoytsville Rd
Coalville, UT 84017

435-513-0988 kateandgale@gmail.com

*Summit County
Councilmember

Tonja B. Hanson 60 N Main Street
Coalville, UT 84017

435-901-7663 C tbhanson@summitcounty.org

*Springville Senior Center Tori Eaton 65 East 200 South
Springville, UT 84663

801-489-8738 W eaton.tori@gmail.com

*Wasatch Senior Center Mike Winward 465 E 1200 South
Heber City, UT 84032

435-654-4920 W
801-735-4168 C

mwinward@wasatch.utah.gov

*Park City Senior Center
Board

Judy Maedel 4117 Kilby Rd.
Park City, UT 84098

435-901-3509 jmaedel@comcast.net

Park City Council Tana Toly 445 Marsac Ave,
Park City, UT 84060

435-659-9030 tana.toly@parkcity.org

Mayor, Alpine Carla Merrill 20 N Main Street
Alpine, UT 84004

801-400-4155 cmerrill@alpinecity.org

**Caregiver Coalition Elen Holdaway 801-376-9409 elenhrealestate@gmail.com



NON-VOTING MEMBERS AND STAFF

Agency Name Address Phone Email

MAG - Executive Director Michelle Carroll 586 E 800 N
Orem, UT 84097

801-229-3833 mcarroll@mountainland.org

MAG - Aging Department
Director

Mary Lucero 586 E 800 N
Orem, UT 84097 801-229-3806

mlucero@mountainland.org

MAG - Lead Long-Term
Care Ombudsman / Aging
Deputy Director

Linda Cole 586 E 800 N
Orem, UT 84097 801-229-3809

lcole@mountainland.org

MAG - Nutrition Director Heather Dorius 586 E 800 N
Orem Ut 84097

801-229-3802 hdorius@mountainland.org

MAG- Aging Admin.
Assistant

Amy Lewis 586 E 800 N
Orem UT 84097

801-299-3808 alewis@mountainland.org

* new members 2023
** members needing approval by executive council


